
Friday UBRA Open Poles
                                                                               
Paying to  8 placings, Jackpot Total = $   462.70, Rider count = 31         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 20.438, Placings = 24, Pool = $  462.70                      
                     Not Placed = 7                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 20.438 $106.00 Kaecee Knight on Redneck Rocket
2nd 21.245 $88.00 Kylie Archuletta on Ally
3rd 21.712 $79.00 Joni Haderlie on Smudge
4th 21.743 $65.00 Ryen Smith on Cache For A Cadillac
5th 21.751 $51.00 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
6th 21.855 $32.00 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak
7th 21.958 $23.00 Angi Hawthorne on StreakinFreakinQuick (Charli
8th 22.060 $19.00 Illene Helfrich on Jasmin
9th 22.069 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo
10th 22.233 Hallie Bennett on Rockstar
11th 22.392 Afton Beck on Reminic N Starlight (Rake)
12th 22.492 Mimi Argyle on Extra Horse
13th 22.704 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
14th 22.791 Jackie Young on Cody
15th 22.869 Katie Larsen on Buenos Smart Playmate
16th 23.100 CJ Cox on Sues Jet Dually
17th 23.222 BJ Stokes on Five Bar Kate
18th 23.447 Rochelle Wright on Undertaker
19th 23.489 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro
20th 23.666 Ashlee Coombs on Cruizer
21st 24.291 Delaney Rudd on Copper
22nd 24.420 Morgan Olson on Scruffles
23rd 24.468 Heather Dykes on Hairpin Black Magic (Magic)
24th 26.375 Maddie Grover on Patches
N/T 400.419 Whittnee Farrimond on Willow
N/T 420.165 Jordynn Knight on Homewrecker Jane
N/T 421.885 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
N/T 423.214 Jodie Stafford on Forrest
N/T 423.338 Janet Brown on Winny
N/T 423.780 Voneal Packer on Honey
N/T 424.131 Peyton Bennett on Jett

                                                                               
Friday UBRA Open Barrels - Straight Payout

The Utah Barrel Racing Assoc - Sept in Heber 2018 Results
Wasatch County Event Center, Heber City, UT

Sept 14, 15 & 16, 2018



                                                                               
Paying to  8 placings, Jackpot Total = $   687.70, Rider count = 46         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.563, Placings = 37, Pool = $  687.70                      
                     Not Placed = 9                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.563 $158.00 Katelyn Carter on Southern Maid Cash
2nd 16.705 $131.00 Jill Atkinson on Upstream Jack
3rd 16.740 $117.00 Kailey Mitton on Crocodile
4th 16.792 $96.00 Skylee Millett on Codys Golden Flash
5th 16.814 $76.00 Jordan Argyle on Tiny
6th 16.837 $48.00 Ryen Smith on Smashed Short
7th 16.928 $34.00 J.Amy Davis on Jammer
8th 17.050 $14.00 Helina Thomas on JR Sundays Glory
Tie 17.050 $14.00 Courtney Dobson on Ruby Red
10th 17.051 Sue Smith on Lucy
11th 17.085 Candice Losee on Easy Pete Jet
12th 17.119 Carleen Trapp on Little Dragon Slayer
13th 17.139 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
14th 17.141 Andrea Newman on War Drums Jagged Edge
15th 17.143 Stephanie Keisel on Joseph Joe
16th 17.176 Sheri Reel on Rich J Midnight
17th 17.196 Kylie Archuletta on Ally
18th 17.207 Joni Haderlie on Howdy
19th 17.210 Rochelle Wright on What You Dont Say
20th 17.224 Elaine Atkinson on SD Get To Smoke
21st 17.226 Marie Etheredge on Pappas Patch
22nd 17.245 Cindy Shelton on Pops
23rd 17.266 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
24th 17.329 Wanda Busch on Streakin Augustus
25th 17.420 Sheila Hill on Famous Shiney Hiney
26th 17.477 Kristi Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal
27th 17.484 Susan Edwards on Brooklyn
28th 17.522 Gary Thornton on Streakin DEsign
29th 17.530 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
30th 17.586 Chloe Fearn on Famous Streakin Dude
31st 17.666 Rachel Healey on Strike of Midnight
32nd 17.764 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc
33rd 17.801 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
34th 17.928 Kenzie Sather on Cadillac Zac (Zac)
35th 18.363 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak
36th 18.426 Haylee Woodward on Need A Prize
37th 22.363 Tuff Thornton on Apple
SCR 400.000 Terry Wadsworth on Juno Dat Dashing Cash



N/T 416.149 Lauren Porter on Ts Snapn Ta Fame
N/T 416.791 Brandi Giles on DTF Laney Fast (Laney)
N/T 416.822 Oaklee Giles on Hez All Rock
N/T 417.067 Kaitlyn Snelling on Poppysox Goldseeker
N/T 417.197 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
N/T 417.578 Bonnie Blain on Magnum BI (O'Reilly)
N/T 418.235 Jillian Rasmussen on Coronas Streakn Fame (Cor
N/T 426.010 Aaron Steele on Hank

                                                                               

            Friday UBRA Non-Pro (UBRA Members Only)        
                                                                               
Paying to  6 placings, Jackpot Total = $   222.30, Rider count = 19         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.596, Placings = 16, Pool = $  222.30                      
                     Not Placed = 3                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.596 $62.00 BJ Stokes on Tebow
2nd 16.927 $53.00 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
3rd 17.132 $42.00 Stephanie Wagstaff on Vikings Renegade Fame (R
4th 17.165 $31.00 Jillette Atkinson on Stanley
5th 17.278 $20.00 Afton Beck on Gus
6th 17.288 $13.00 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
7th 17.319 Peyton Bennett on Sadie Snowman (Sadie)
8th 17.421 Lisa Nielsen on Gracies Gold
9th 17.537 Hallie Bennett on Smokes Cuddle (Stitch)
10th 17.680 Ashlee Coombs on Cruizer
11th 17.920 Angi Hawthorne on Mr Royal Okie Dokey (Smokey)
12th 17.921 Vandy Williams on Cash Is The Game Plan
13th 17.961 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
14th 18.260 Kari Gines on Turbo
15th 18.514 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
16th 19.198 Connie Wonnacott on Stubby
N/T 416.474 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)
N/T 421.470 Tracy Milne on Streakin Stinson
N/T 426.256 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)

                                                                               



Friday UBRA Limited Rider (UBRA Members Only)        
                                                                               
Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $    68.25, Rider count = 7          
                                                                               
     1D Time = 17.397, Placings =  2, Pool = $   40.95                      
     2D Time = 18.397, Placings =  5, Pool = $   27.30                      
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 17.397 $24.00 Hailee Christiansen on Honey Acres (Honey)
2nd 17.982 $17.00 Delaney Rudd on Copper

2D Placings
1st 19.885 $12.00 Carly Lewis on Zippy
2nd 20.351 $9.00 Marcie Lewis on Albert
3rd 21.889 $7.00 Colt Dalton on Pepsi
4th 25.274 Whittnee Farrimond on Willow
5th 30.429 Cashlyn Dalton on Laddie

                                                                               

Friday UBRA Amateur Horse (UBRA Members Only)        
                                                                               
Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $   126.75, Rider count = 13         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.962, Placings = 13, Pool = $  126.75                      
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.962 $42.00 Jill Atkinson on Shaq
2nd 17.262 $34.00 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)
3rd 17.416 $25.00 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
4th 17.488 $16.00 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
5th 17.520 $9.00 Sarah Andrews on Norah
6th 17.596 Kallie Wright on BCK Dally N Sunshine (Dally)
7th 17.710 Peyton Bennett on Nightie
8th 17.780 Kelly Taylor on Regals Chic "Reggie"
9th 17.957 Shelly Roberts on Im D Rio Deal
10th 18.086 Joni Haderlie on Cruz
11th 18.418 Heather Dykes on JA Bringing The Heath (Tabasc
12th 20.082 Errin Hammond on Cinder
13th 28.035 Kodie Pratt on HH Foxy  N Red

                                                                               



Friday UBRA $4000 Horse (UBRA Members Only)        
                                                                               
Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $   126.75, Rider count = 13         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 17.139, Placings = 13, Pool = $  126.75                      
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 17.139 $42.00 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
2nd 17.288 $30.00 Angi Hawthorne on StreakinFreakinQuick (Charli
Tie 17.288 $30.00 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
4th 17.306 $16.00 Jordan Argyle on Hope
5th 17.335 $9.00 Shellie Dalton on Rusty
6th 17.338 Julie Herman on Miss Double Your Dough (Duece)
7th 17.433 Brandy Elegante on LK Eye Con (Olaf)
8th 17.537 Hallie Bennett on Smokes Cuddle (Stitch)
9th 17.835 BJ Stokes on Lips
10th 17.961 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
11th 18.514 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
12th 19.043 Kari Gines on Jake
13th 20.417 Halee Wilson on Skys Effort

                                                                               

Friday UBRA Open 5D $2000 Added                 
                                                                               
Paying to  8 placings, Jackpot Total = $  5234.00, Rider count = 231        
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.354, Placings = 11, Pool = $ 1413.18                      
     2D Time = 16.854, Placings = 45, Pool = $ 1203.82                      
     3D Time = 17.354, Placings = 61, Pool = $  994.46                      
     4D Time = 17.854, Placings = 31, Pool = $  889.78                      
     5D Time = 18.354, Placings = 46, Pool = $  732.76                      
                     Not Placed = 37                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.354 $325.00 Lucy Bowns on Etta Sparkette
2nd 16.563 $269.00 Katelyn Carter on Southern Maid Cash
3rd 16.596 $240.00 BJ Stokes on Tebow
4th 16.664 $198.00 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans Fiesta
5th 16.705 $155.00 Jill Atkinson on Upstream Jack
6th 16.740 $99.00 Kailey Mitton on Crocodile
7th 16.789 $71.00 Melissa Taylor on Fire The Rain
8th 16.792 $57.00 Skylee Millett on Codys Golden Flash
9th 16.814 Jordan Argyle on Tiny
10th 16.837 Ryen Smith on Smashed Short



11th 16.844 Savannah Pitchford on Painted Guy

2D Placings
1st 16.927 $277.00 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
2nd 16.928 $229.00 J.Amy Davis on Jammer
3rd 16.962 $205.00 Jill Atkinson on Shaq
4th 16.965 $169.00 Kylie Archuletta on Ally
5th 16.976 $132.00 Jessica Gregory on Shorty
6th 17.050 $72.00 Courtney Dobson on Ruby Red
Tie 17.050 $72.00 Helina Thomas on JR Sundays Glory
8th 17.051 $48.00 Sue Smith on Lucy
9th 17.055 MELANIE LUARK on Mitey
10th 17.085 Candice Losee on Easy Pete Jet
11th 17.088 Rochelle Wright on Undertaker
12th 17.119 Carleen Trapp on Little Dragon Slayer
13th 17.126 Annie Elison on RVI Wayna Sensation
14th 17.132 Stephanie Wagstaff on Vikings Renegade Fame (R
15th 17.139 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
16th 17.141 Andrea Newman on War Drums Jagged Edge
17th 17.143 Stephanie Keisel on Joseph Joe
18th 17.165 Jillette Atkinson on Stanley
19th 17.176 Ryen Smith on Cache For A Cadillac
Tie 17.176 Sheri Reel on Rich J Midnight
21st 17.197 KC Groves on KR Fireball
22nd 17.207 Joni Haderlie on Howdy
23rd 17.210 Rochelle Wright on What You Dont Say
24th 17.212 Melissa Taylor on Blazins Last Cowgirl
25th 17.224 Elaine Atkinson on SD Get To Smoke
26th 17.226 Marie Etheredge on Pappas Patch
27th 17.232 Mimi Argyle on Moons Prophecy
28th 17.245 Cindy Shelton on Pops
29th 17.260 Jessica Gregory on Blue
30th 17.262 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)
31st 17.266 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
32nd 17.270 Natalie Riley on Frenchmans Turnon
33rd 17.278 Afton Beck on Gus
34th 17.288 Angi Hawthorne on StreakinFreakinQuick (Charli
Tie 17.288 Shambrae Peterson on LP Make My Day
Tie 17.288 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
Tie 17.288 Acee Lucero on Smooch
38th 17.293 Cindy Shelton on Hercules
39th 17.306 Jordan Argyle on Hope
40th 17.307 Dawn Hoselton on Firewater N Twist
41st 17.317 Robyn Grigg on dashin thru gunsmoke
42nd 17.319 Peyton Bennett on Sadie Snowman (Sadie)



43rd 17.329 Wanda Busch on Streakin Augustus
44th 17.335 Shellie Dalton on Rusty
45th 17.338 Julie Herman on Miss Double Your Dough (Duece)

3D Placings
1st 17.359 $229.00 McKenzee Caldwell on Lucky
2nd 17.397 $189.00 Hailee Christiansen on Honey Acres (Honey)
3rd 17.404 $169.00 Kylie Sisam on Majors Peppy Joe Jack
4th 17.416 $139.00 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
5th 17.420 $109.00 Sheila Hill on Famous Shiney Hiney
6th 17.421 $70.00 Lisa Nielsen on Gracies Gold
7th 17.430 $50.00 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Dont Badger Him
8th 17.433 $40.00 Brandy Elegante on LK Eye Con (Olaf)
9th 17.467 Rashell Barber on Hugos Ricki Tic
10th 17.477 Kristi Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal
11th 17.484 Whitney Diamond on Flits Big N Rich
Tie 17.484 Susan Edwards on Brooklyn
13th 17.488 Taylor Lloyd on Heza Fancy Ben Badon
Tie 17.488 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
15th 17.498 Rooster Clawson on Hold Onto Fame
Tie 17.498 Stacy Crompton on Smoke n day
17th 17.509 Dawn Hoselton on Jessies Robin Banks
18th 17.520 Sarah Andrews on Norah
19th 17.522 Gary Thornton on Streakin DEsign
20th 17.530 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
21st 17.534 Kate Spaur on Bring It On Spice
22nd 17.537 Hallie Bennett on Smokes Cuddle (Stitch)
23rd 17.561 Shanna Alexander on Tucker
24th 17.564 Becki Peterson on Dustys Classy Effort
25th 17.586 Chloe Fearn on Famous Streakin Dude
26th 17.590 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
27th 17.596 Kallie Wright on BCK Dally N Sunshine (Dally)
28th 17.607 Shayne Sampson on French Fry
29th 17.612 Kodie Pratt on SJS Amaretto Gold
30th 17.615 Alicia Flohr on TS Perks Mr. Tango
31st 17.616 Jillian Rasmussen on Prefer To Blurr (Gunner)
32nd 17.621 Tammie Lang on Cherokee Jack Dandy
33rd 17.622 Mary Satterfield on Honeys On Fire
34th 17.638 Katie Helfrich on Lil Sis
35th 17.650 Charlotte Kasten on DD Famous French Pip
Tie 17.650 Charlotte Kasten on Zoomin For Gabby
37th 17.663 Taryn Miller on Flip Ya For It
38th 17.666 Rachel Healey on Strike of Midnight
39th 17.668 Andy Urista on Taris Chic
40th 17.680 Ashlee Coombs on Cruizer



41st 17.688 Jessie Kesler on TuckersDriftin
42nd 17.697 Katie Larsen on Chexys Little Step
43rd 17.704 Kendra McMillan on CSE Royal Derby Dash
44th 17.710 Peyton Bennett on Nightie
45th 17.712 Jodi Kirby on Jet Bazin Spacette
46th 17.727 Mercedes Parrish on Honeydoyoudash
47th 17.733 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Peek At My Fame
48th 17.739 Carol Petersen on Spratts Lemondrop
49th 17.743 Amy Slye on Doc O'Lenas Reward
50th 17.747 Kelly Millard on Backup Valentine
51st 17.761 Taylen Powell on Copenhagen black
52nd 17.764 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc
53rd 17.780 Kelly Taylor on Regals Chic "Reggie"
54th 17.801 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
55th 17.809 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
56th 17.820 Makayla Nielsen on Sweetie
57th 17.831 Amy Beasley on Sugs Tru Gypsy
Tie 17.831 Janet Brown on Winny
59th 17.835 BJ Stokes on Lips
60th 17.847 Cindy Hickey on Stewart
61st 17.852 Paige Savarese on Six Rubies

4D Placings
1st 17.856 $205.00 Abby Zellar on ZanzyCatDeGreat
2nd 17.859 $169.00 Shelby Wilson on MQ Tasheena Jo
3rd 17.862 $151.00 Illene Helfrich on Jasmin
4th 17.903 $125.00 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo
5th 17.904 $98.00 Voneal Packer on Honey
6th 17.920 $62.00 Angi Hawthorne on Mr Royal Okie Dokey (Smokey)
7th 17.921 $44.00 Vandy Williams on Cash Is The Game Plan
8th 17.922 $36.00 Brandi Kap on Twaynas Fool
9th 17.928 Kenzie Sather on Cadillac Zac (Zac)
10th 17.946 Oaklee Giles on PC Bonanza
11th 17.957 Shelly Roberts on Im D Rio Deal
12th 17.961 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
13th 17.999 Ashley Dudley on RGR Coronarita
14th 18.020 Janelle Urista on Mamas Squeeze Box
15th 18.027 Kami Bird on Dolly
16th 18.042 Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolate
17th 18.058 KC Groves on Red Rocket
18th 18.086 Joni Haderlie on Cruz
19th 18.105 Molly Askerlund on Leo
20th 18.132 BJ Stokes on Magic
21st 18.187 Allie Beasley on Chance
22nd 18.203 Kelsey Larsen on Five Bar Kate



23rd 18.217 Tammi Koepnick on Kipaduecy Kid
24th 18.255 Molly Askerlund on Ricky
25th 18.259 Corinna Algerio on BidByTheBell
26th 18.260 Kari Gines on Turbo
27th 18.261 Shayane Fredrickson on Merri A Famous Babe
28th 18.284 Mimi Argyle on Wanda
29th 18.288 Page Gurney on Cream Pie
30th 18.336 Marti Vail on Smokin Hot Leo
31st 18.348 Kellie Roddom on HH Tuff N Twix

5D Placings
1st 18.362 $169.00 Alicia Lund on YoureKillinMeMolls
2nd 18.363 $139.00 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak
3rd 18.391 $125.00 Brandi Kap on Lookin For The Fast Lane
4th 18.418 $103.00 Heather Dykes on JA Bringing The Heath (Tabasc
5th 18.426 $81.00 Haylee Woodward on Need A Prize
6th 18.449 $51.00 Carissa Davis on Huckleberry Bulet
7th 18.514 $37.00 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
8th 18.558 $29.00 Lisa Hagman on Fiddlers Bac
9th 18.610 Kris Beckstead on Checkers
10th 18.618 Jodie Stafford on Forrest
11th 18.643 Arvis Redding on Spiceygirl (Amy)
12th 18.647 Marie Etheredge on MRE Hooter Cowtown
13th 18.684 Dawn Hoselton on Alis Double Frost
14th 18.703 Tori Hurt on SD Clear the Smoke
15th 18.731 Lee Gines on Rudy
16th 18.804 Chelsie Jensen on Prieto (pre-a-toe)
17th 18.869 Colleen Moorman on A Classic French Kiss
18th 18.890 Charley Peterson on Bentley
19th 18.912 Tana Bennett on Scooter
20th 19.012 Page Gurney on DJR All American Pie
21st 19.043 Kari Gines on Jake
22nd 19.198 Connie Wonnacott on Stubby
23rd 19.246 Cheyene Esparza on Josie
24th 19.405 Paityn Debban on Horse
25th 19.427 Tammy Gines on Abe
26th 19.485 Emily Steiner on Ruby
27th 19.542 Toni Hamilton on Fancys Smoothie (Cisco)
28th 19.547 MaryAnn Parrish on Easy Dunnie McCue
29th 19.596 BJ Stokes on JK Dancing Lena
30th 19.648 Glen Gallardo on Forest on Fire
31st 19.768 Sheena Hansen on Peponita of Fame
32nd 19.875 Dagan Allen on Lucas
33rd 19.963 Lisa Hagman on JF Tonto Kid
34th 20.032 Jeri Martin on Midnight News



35th 20.082 Errin Hammond on Cinder
36th 20.388 Shaela Gee on Smokin Jet Star
37th 20.417 Halee Wilson on Skys Effort
38th 21.439 Emery Evans on Boon
39th 21.547 Kristie Thacker on Hot Rod
40th 21.559 Debbie King-Plese on Fame in the Buff (Copper)
41st 21.857 Kamlyn Williams on Chaps
42nd 21.987 Ashley Jacobson on Porcha
43rd 22.363 Tuff Thornton on Apple
44th 24.783 Abby Schifman on Jasper
45th 25.274 Whittnee Farrimond on Willow
46th 29.467 Linda Tibbitts on Docs High Fame
SCR 400.000 Rashell Barber on CC Cash Canyon
N/T 400.000 Terry Wadsworth on Juno Dat Dashing Cash
SCR 400.000 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice
SCR 400.000 Brandi Giles on Kylees Cash Ta Fame
N/T 410.726 KC Groves on Ducky
N/T 411.874 Shayne Sampson on Jackpot Runaway
N/T 416.149 Lauren Porter on Ts Snapn Ta Fame
N/T 416.474 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)
N/T 416.753 Jaye Synan on Blush of Fame
N/T 416.791 Brandi Giles on DTF Laney Fast (Laney)
N/T 416.822 Oaklee Giles on Hez All Rock
N/T 416.872 Jill Phelps on SparkOfAStorm
N/T 417.067 Kaitlyn Snelling on Poppysox Goldseeker
N/T 417.147 Christy Fleener on Rockalishus
N/T 417.197 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
N/T 417.213 MELANIE LUARK on Stella
N/T 417.289 Sara Montgomery on Frosted Fame
N/T 417.339 Hana Weston on A Blazing Biankus
N/T 417.472 Jaye Synan on Hot Streakin Express
N/T 417.578 Bonnie Blain on Magnum BI (O'Reilly)
N/T 417.598 Callie Clark on Chrome Keely
N/T 417.661 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans bliss
N/T 417.878 Alicia Flohr on Pocket Full Of Sparks
N/T 417.913 Jemima Street on Sloan's French Fly
N/T 418.065 Hallie Bennett on Rockstar
N/T 418.126 Brooke Deters on Delila
N/T 418.131 Sheena Hansen on NN Smokum Billy Joe
N/T 418.235 Jillian Rasmussen on Coronas Streakn Fame (Cor
N/T 418.559 Leslie Williamson on Pearl
N/T 418.757 Andrea Urista on Alice
N/T 420.106 Sophie Haderlie on Smudge
N/T 421.470 Tracy Milne on Streakin Stinson
N/T 423.661 Krystal Hill on Trinket



N/T 423.882 Lynnie Casper on Socks
N/T 426.010 Aaron Steele on Hank
N/T 426.256 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)
N/T 431.581 Monica Smith on Jess Separate

                                                                               

Friday UBRA 100% Payback Member Incentive Sidepot         
                                                                               
Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1870.00, Rider count = 54         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.596, Placings =  5, Pool = $  654.50                      
     2D Time = 17.096, Placings = 21, Pool = $  561.00                      
     3D Time = 17.596, Placings = 14, Pool = $  374.00                      
     4D Time = 18.096, Placings = 10, Pool = $  280.50                      
                     Not Placed = 4                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.596 $281.00 BJ Stokes on Tebow
2nd 16.705 $216.00 Jill Atkinson on Upstream Jack
3rd 16.814 $157.00 Jordan Argyle on Tiny
4th 16.927 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
5th 16.962 Jill Atkinson on Shaq

2D Placings
1st 17.139 $241.00 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
2nd 17.165 $185.00 Jillette Atkinson on Stanley
3rd 17.207 $135.00 Joni Haderlie on Howdy
4th 17.245 Cindy Shelton on Pops
5th 17.262 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)
6th 17.278 Afton Beck on Gus
7th 17.288 Angi Hawthorne on StreakinFreakinQuick (Charli
Tie 17.288 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
9th 17.293 Cindy Shelton on Hercules
10th 17.306 Jordan Argyle on Hope
11th 17.319 Peyton Bennett on Sadie Snowman (Sadie)
12th 17.335 Shellie Dalton on Rusty
13th 17.416 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
14th 17.421 Lisa Nielsen on Gracies Gold
15th 17.433 Brandy Elegante on LK Eye Con (Olaf)
16th 17.477 Kristi Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal
17th 17.488 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
18th 17.520 Sarah Andrews on Norah
19th 17.530 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
20th 17.537 Hallie Bennett on Smokes Cuddle (Stitch)



21st 17.590 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman

3D Placings
1st 17.596 $161.00 Kallie Wright on BCK Dally N Sunshine (Dally)
2nd 17.663 $123.00 Taryn Miller on Flip Ya For It
3rd 17.680 $90.00 Ashlee Coombs on Cruizer
4th 17.710 Peyton Bennett on Nightie
5th 17.780 Kelly Taylor on Regals Chic "Reggie"
6th 17.820 Makayla Nielsen on Sweetie
7th 17.835 BJ Stokes on Lips
8th 17.862 Illene Helfrich on Jasmin
9th 17.903 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo
10th 17.920 Angi Hawthorne on Mr Royal Okie Dokey (Smokey)
11th 17.921 Vandy Williams on Cash Is The Game Plan
12th 17.957 Shelly Roberts on Im D Rio Deal
13th 17.961 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
14th 18.086 Joni Haderlie on Cruz

4D Placings
1st 18.132 $121.00 BJ Stokes on Magic
2nd 18.203 $93.00 Kelsey Larsen on Five Bar Kate
3rd 18.260 $67.00 Kari Gines on Turbo
4th 18.336 Marti Vail on Smokin Hot Leo
5th 18.514 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
6th 19.043 Kari Gines on Jake
7th 19.198 Connie Wonnacott on Stubby
8th 19.542 Toni Hamilton on Fancys Smoothie (Cisco)
9th 20.082 Errin Hammond on Cinder
10th 20.417 Halee Wilson on Skys Effort
N/T 416.474 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)
N/T 417.578 Bonnie Blain on Magnum BI (O'Reilly)
N/T 418.126 Brooke Deters on Delila
N/T 426.256 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)

                                                                               



             Friday Open Men's 4D $500 Added Sidepot          
                                                                               
Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $   878.00, Rider count = 18         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.596, Placings =  1, Pool = $  307.30                      
     2D Time = 17.096, Placings =  3, Pool = $  263.40                      
     3D Time = 17.596, Placings =  6, Pool = $  175.60                      
     4D Time = 18.596, Placings =  5, Pool = $  131.70                      
                     Not Placed = 3                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.596 $307.00 BJ Stokes on Tebow

2D Placings
1st 17.197 $113.00 KC Groves on KR Fireball
2nd 17.266 $87.00 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
3rd 17.522 $63.00 Gary Thornton on Streakin DEsign

3D Placings
1st 17.607 $76.00 Shayne Sampson on French Fry
2nd 17.835 $58.00 BJ Stokes on Lips
3rd 17.903 $42.00 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo
4th 18.058 KC Groves on Red Rocket
5th 18.363 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak
6th 18.514 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)

4D Placings
1st 18.731 $57.00 Lee Gines on Rudy
2nd 19.648 $43.00 Glen Gallardo on Forest on Fire
3rd 19.875 $32.00 Dagan Allen on Lucas
4th 21.889 Colt Dalton on Pepsi
5th 22.363 Tuff Thornton on Apple
N/T 410.726 KC Groves on Ducky
N/T 411.874 Shayne Sampson on Jackpot Runaway
N/T 426.010 Aaron Steele on Hank

                                                                               



                      Saturday  - Youth 3D                   
                                                                               
Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1213.00, Rider count = 53         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.663, Placings = 17, Pool = $  606.50                      
     2D Time = 17.663, Placings = 10, Pool = $  363.90                      
     3D Time = 18.663, Placings = 14, Pool = $  242.60                      
                     Not Placed = 12                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.663 $200.00 Ryen Smith on Smashed Short
2nd 16.772 $164.00 Oaklee Giles on Hez All Rock
3rd 16.865 $121.00 Skylee Millett on Codys Golden Flash
4th 16.898 $79.00 Maklee Larsen on Reba
5th 16.927 $42.00 Maddie Grover on Wild Fire
6th 16.996 Maklee Larsen on Bella
7th 17.069 Jordynn Knight on Blazen Bug Cuz
8th 17.134 Brylee Sutton on Smoke
9th 17.249 Maddie Grover on Patches
10th 17.365 Ryen Smith on Cache For A Cadillac
11th 17.370 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
12th 17.421 Oaklee Giles on PC Bonanza
13th 17.508 Andrionna Clift on Dry Red Money
14th 17.533 Ellie Thompson on Seymor
15th 17.546 Hana Weston on A Blazing Biankus
16th 17.564 Timber Cote on Hutts venger
17th 17.658 Brett Milner on Ontheroadfordough

2D Placings
1st 17.751 $120.00 Kaecee Knight on Frenchmans Hug
2nd 17.754 $98.00 Voneal Packer on Honey
3rd 17.881 $73.00 Braylee Shepered on Mow Dough
4th 17.883 $47.00 Brylie Olsen on Zans Lady Hollywood
5th 17.914 $25.00 Charley Peterson on Bentley
6th 17.992 Oaklee McKee on Lady GaGa
7th 18.160 CJ Cox on Lola
8th 18.542 Falyn Nenna on Frosty
9th 18.547 Sienna Allen on Bety
10th 18.550 Jacelyn Krause on Minnie Me Jet

3D Placings
1st 18.890 $80.00 Logan Loveridge on Ace
2nd 19.027 $66.00 MaCady Richardson on Cash
3rd 19.028 $49.00 Makinlee Robinson on Copper
4th 19.071 $32.00 Jaylee Sweat on Docs Spotted Spook (Fox)



5th 19.155 $17.00 Paityn Debban on Horse
6th 19.312 Jacsyn Harris on Andy
7th 19.722 Chance Loveridge on Bunker
8th 20.321 Carly Lewis on Zippy
9th 20.485 Jenesee Wallin on Libby
10th 21.551 Sophie Haderlie on Smudge
11th 22.207 Whittnee Farrimond on Willow
12th 25.760 Peyton Richardson on Chief
13th 31.336 Abbey Clayson on Clyde
14th 36.795 Paiton Peterson on Dustys Classy Effort
SCR 400.000 Bristel Jones on Beevus
N/T 417.015 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
N/T 417.140 Hadlie Olsen on MC Tellem Later
N/T 417.212 Sara Montgomery on Frosted Fame
N/T 417.221 Afton Beck on Gus
N/T 417.803 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
N/T 418.506 Marti Vail on Smokin Hot Leo
N/T 418.975 Colt Dalton on Laddie
N/T 419.609 Kendree Steadman on Zip
N/T 425.414 McKayla Liddle on NA
N/T 429.181 Denim Wilson on hadda image of first
N/T 429.253 Colt Dalton on Pepsi

                                                                               

Saturday  - Open 5D $5000 Added          
                                                                               
Paying to  9 placings, Jackpot Total = $ 20242.50, Rider count = 335        
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.210, Placings = 11, Pool = $ 5465.48                      
     2D Time = 16.710, Placings = 61, Pool = $ 4655.78                      
     3D Time = 17.210, Placings = 81, Pool = $ 3846.07                      
     4D Time = 17.710, Placings = 68, Pool = $ 3441.23                      
     5D Time = 18.210, Placings = 61, Pool = $ 2833.95                      
                     Not Placed = 53                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.210 $1,148.00 Katelyn Carter on Southern Maid Cash
2nd 16.333 $984.00 Lucy Bowns on Etta Sparkette
3rd 16.439 $874.00 Brandi Giles on DTF Laney Fast (Laney)
4th 16.503 $738.00 Savannah Pitchford on Painted Guy
5th 16.505 $601.00 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans Fiesta
6th 16.527 $437.00 Sara Cheeney on Miss Mac N Fame
7th 16.570 $273.00 Shelly McAdams on Kid Rock It
8th 16.576 $219.00 Lynnzie Lindstrom on Chasin Kars



9th 16.585 $191.00 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans bliss
10th 16.663 Ryen Smith on Smashed Short
11th 16.691 Joni Haderlie on Howdy

2D Placings
1st 16.712 $908.00 Madi Harris on Kicken Up Sparks
Tie 16.712 $908.00 J.Amy Davis on Jammer
3rd 16.762 $745.00 Demi Hunter on Duck The Lion
4th 16.768 $629.00 Darilyn Nally on Willie
5th 16.769 $512.00 Cayla Spencer on Heza A Victory
6th 16.772 $372.00 Oaklee Giles on Hez All Rock
7th 16.785 $233.00 Sierra Terry on Siraccos Fame
8th 16.811 $186.00 Tonia Davis on Kings Misty Skye
9th 16.818 $163.00 Darcee Shepherd on Two Rubles
10th 16.828 Edria Day on Mister Chewie
11th 16.836 Acee Lucero on Smooch
12th 16.845 Carleen Trapp on Little Dragon Slayer
13th 16.865 Skylee Millett on Codys Golden Flash
14th 16.878 Shambrae Peterson on LP Make My Day
15th 16.898 Maklee Larsen on Reba
16th 16.899 Helina Carter-Thomas on JR Sundays Glory
17th 16.900 Melissa Taylor on Fire The Rain
18th 16.910 Stephanie Rose on GLM Blake
19th 16.911 Robyn Grigg on dashin thru gunsmoke
20th 16.924 Jill Phelps on SparkOfAStorm
21st 16.927 Maddie Grover on Wild Fire
22nd 16.938 MELANIE LUARK on Stella
Tie 16.938 Natalie Riley on Frenchmans Turnon
24th 16.945 Rochelle Wright on What You Dont Say
25th 16.977 Madison Davenport on Smokin Pepernic
Tie 16.977 Annette Dickamore on DB Sparks A Flyn (Super F
27th 16.985 Sierra Terry on HA Starlight Sauna
28th 16.986 Raelyn Robinson on All Chromed Out (Jackson)
29th 16.989 Cindy Shelton on Pops
30th 16.996 Maklee Larsen on Bella
31st 16.999 Christy Fleener on Rockalishus
32nd 17.000 Bonnie Blain on Ralph E
33rd 17.019 Kylee Anderson on Just Making Dust
34th 17.036 Mimi Argyle on Moons Prophecy
35th 17.037 Melissa Taylor on Blazins Last Cowgirl
36th 17.046 Candice Losee on Easy Pete Jet
37th 17.047 Candy Cornia on Poco Chiquito
38th 17.052 Sheila Hill on Famous Shiney Hiney
39th 17.054 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
40th 17.066 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc



41st 17.067 Marie Smith on Mr Quickster
42nd 17.068 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice
43rd 17.069 Jordynn Knight on Blazen Bug Cuz
44th 17.070 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
45th 17.077 Mekelle Hollingsworth on WW Madilee Wood
46th 17.085 Nikki Wilkins on Parker G
Tie 17.085 Kate Spaur on Bring It On Spice
48th 17.086 Kellee Smith on Kab My Slick Money
49th 17.113 Bonnie Blain on Magnum BI (O'Reilly)
50th 17.115 Shawni Campbell Russell on Red Pencing Money
51st 17.134 Brylee Sutton on Smoke
52nd 17.139 BJ Stokes on Lips
53rd 17.154 Jessica Gregory on Shorty
54th 17.157 Tori Moss on Stick Ta Fame
55th 17.161 Maegan Heiner on Doc Manny
56th 17.163 Stacy Crompton on Smoke n day
57th 17.170 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)
58th 17.173 Edria Day on PCR Pink Cadillac
59th 17.180 Shelly McAdams on Eyesa Special Leader
60th 17.181 Halley Guthrie on Brook A Bella
61st 17.201 Kiara Elegante on Smashed Ta Fame (Gunner)

3D Placings
1st 17.220 $808.00 Rachel Healey on Strike of Midnight
2nd 17.242 $692.00 Shelby Wilson on MQ Tasheena Jo
3rd 17.243 $567.00 Whitney Diamond on Flits Big N Rich
Tie 17.243 $567.00 Carol Petersen on Spratts Lemondrop
5th 17.248 $423.00 Charlotte Kasten on Zoomin For Gabby
6th 17.249 $308.00 Maddie Grover on Patches
7th 17.257 $192.00 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
8th 17.264 $154.00 Julie Herman on Miss Double Your Dough (Duece)
9th 17.271 $135.00 Andrea Newman on War Drums Jagged Edge
10th 17.278 Jessica Gregory on Blue
11th 17.290 Charlotte Kasten on DD Famous French Pip
12th 17.307 Sarah Andrews on Let Sparks Fly
Tie 17.307 Lexi James on Rappers last dance
14th 17.309 Sheri Reel on Rich J Midnight
15th 17.311 Jessica Sampson on RSR French Play
16th 17.315 Elaine Atkinson on SD Get To Smoke
17th 17.316 Stacy Glause on JR Shadow Warrior
18th 17.334 BJ Stokes on Maggie
19th 17.336 Mimi Argyle on Wanda
20th 17.361 Tammie Lang on Cherokee Jack Dandy
21st 17.365 Ryen Smith on Cache For A Cadillac
22nd 17.367 Marie Etheredge on Pappas Patch



23rd 17.370 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
24th 17.375 Alicia Flohr on TS Perks Mr. Tango
Tie 17.375 Carolee Ryan on Pale Gentleman
26th 17.394 Joni Haderlie on Cruz
27th 17.398 Lynnie Casper on Socks
28th 17.405 Taylor Lloyd on Heza Fancy Ben Badon
Tie 17.405 Rochelle Wright on Undertaker
30th 17.417 Callie Clark on Chrome Keely
31st 17.421 Oaklee Giles on PC Bonanza
32nd 17.433 Jaye Synan on Hot Streakin Express
33rd 17.447 Kamie Cox on Smart Cool Lena (Gypsy)
34th 17.450 Heather Banks on Busters Tending Bar
35th 17.458 Carolee Ryan on Whateveritis
36th 17.463 Kiara Elegante on Sweetpea
37th 17.464 Rachel Cardon on DRYS LITTLE FLOWER
38th 17.465 Mindy Williams on Famous Leader
39th 17.474 Wanda Busch on Streakin Augustus
Tie 17.474 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
41st 17.477 Jentrie Crouch on starlights starwar
42nd 17.478 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Dont Badger Him
43rd 17.503 Chelsea Jepperson on Dashin Traffic
Tie 17.503 Kaitlyn Snelling on Poppysox Goldseeker
45th 17.508 Andrionna Clift on Dry Red Money
Tie 17.508 Abby Zellar on ZanzyCatDeGreat
47th 17.515 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
48th 17.518 Peggy Proctor on Paystone
49th 17.522 Kenzie Sather on Cadillac Zac (Zac)
50th 17.527 Kendra McMillan on CSE Royal Derby Dash
51st 17.528 Stephanie McCann on Chasin Dennis
52nd 17.529 Shellie Dalton on Rusty
53rd 17.531 Brandi Kap on Twaynas Fool
Tie 17.531 Darcy Aspinall on Chargin My Fame
55th 17.534 Callie Clark on Jazper Cat
56th 17.546 Hana Weston on A Blazing Biankus
Tie 17.546 Suzanne Thompson on Whoopee Girl
58th 17.548 Janelle Urista on Mamas Squeeze Box
59th 17.554 Raelyn Robinson on DB Dashin Ta Dinero (Nadia)
60th 17.559 Chloe Fearn on Famous Streakin Dude
61st 17.560 Dawn Hoselton on Firewater N Twist
62nd 17.564 Timber Cote on Hutts venger
63rd 17.566 Alicia Flohr on Pocket Full Of Sparks
64th 17.568 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
65th 17.571 Dawn Hoselton on Jessies Robin Banks
66th 17.583 Nikki Wilkins on FlyingT StreakNFame
67th 17.587 Gary Thornton on Streakin DEsign



68th 17.610 Ashley Dudley on RGR Coronarita
69th 17.619 Shelby Finch on French Colours A Flyin
70th 17.621 Mercedes Parrish on Honeydoyoudash
71st 17.622 Annie Elison on RVI Wayna Sensation
72nd 17.641 Lindsay Diston on Bring Me Love
73rd 17.645 Shawni Campbell Russell on Sugars dandy boy
74th 17.652 Ashley Jacobson on Porcha
75th 17.658 Brett Milner on Ontheroadfordough
76th 17.669 Hailee Christiansen on Honey Acres (Honey)
77th 17.678 Jessie Kesler on TuckersDriftin
Tie 17.678 Katie Larsen on Chexys Little Step
79th 17.688 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
Tie 17.688 Amy Slye on Doc O'Lenas Reward
81st 17.695 Emily Nally on Taz

4D Placings
1st 17.725 $723.00 Katie Helfrich on Lil Sis
2nd 17.729 $619.00 Katie Larsen on Buenos Smart Playmate
3rd 17.733 $551.00 Candy Cornia on Idas Last Fling
4th 17.735 $465.00 KC Groves on Red Rocket
5th 17.737 $379.00 Sheena Hansen on NN Smokum Billy Joe
6th 17.739 $275.00 Amy Beasley on Sugs Tru Gypsy
7th 17.741 $172.00 Shayane Fredrickson on Merri A Famous Babe
8th 17.751 $138.00 Kaecee Knight on Frenchmans Hug
9th 17.754 $120.00 Voneal Packer on Honey
10th 17.756 Alex Hutcheon on Jack
11th 17.757 Vandy Williams on Cash Is The Game Plan
12th 17.760 Ashley Sutton on Lou
13th 17.763 Jillian Rasmussen on Coronas Streakn Fame (Cor
14th 17.769 Jillian Rasmussen on Prefer To Blurr (Gunner)
Tie 17.769 Angi Hawthorne on Mr Royal Okie Dokey (Smokey)
16th 17.770 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
17th 17.771 Page Gurney on DJR All American Pie
18th 17.775 Jemima Street on Sloan's French Fly
19th 17.780 Janet Brown on Winny
20th 17.784 Alicia Lund on YoureKillinMeMolls
21st 17.785 Katie Taylor on Mack
22nd 17.787 Nikki Baldauf on Lil Lexi
23rd 17.791 Nadine Lynn Isom on Steel
Tie 17.791 McKenzee Caldwell on Lucky
25th 17.803 Mary Satterfield on Honeys On Fire
26th 17.810 Kelly Holmes on HTR French Rite
27th 17.811 Arvis Redding on Spiceygirl (Amy)
28th 17.818 Carolee Ryan on Cisco This Leader
29th 17.823 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak



30th 17.824 Taylen Powell on Copenhagen black
31st 17.827 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo
32nd 17.839 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Peek At My Fame
33rd 17.844 Colleen Moorman on Rastus
34th 17.873 Carolee Ryan on Beach Bunny
35th 17.876 Brandee Sessions on Bootleg Babe (Whiskey)
36th 17.881 Braylee Shepered on Mow Dough
37th 17.883 Brylie Olsen on Zans Lady Hollywood
38th 17.895 Andrea Urista on Alice
39th 17.896 Ashlee Christiansen on Chrusos
40th 17.897 Kelly Millard on Backup Valentine
41st 17.917 Lekelsi Talbot on Jambalaya
42nd 17.934 Bailey Alvarez on ShootNTheBull
43rd 17.953 Allie Beasley on Chance
44th 17.974 Heather Clayson on AB DUN IT
45th 17.976 Illene Helfrich on Jasmin
46th 17.984 Julie Liles on Tana
47th 17.992 Oaklee McKee on Lady GaGa
48th 18.014 Debbie Williams on Mr Perfect Fame
49th 18.019 Tracee Batt on Sparks & Stripes
50th 18.021 Raelyn Robinson on DB Merris Fame
51st 18.026 Shawna Bennett on Spice
52nd 18.037 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro
53rd 18.042 Tracy Milne on Streakin Stinson
54th 18.084 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)
55th 18.109 Kelsey Larsen on Five Bar Kate
56th 18.110 Kodie Pratt on SJS Amaretto Gold
57th 18.112 April King on Hitman
58th 18.122 Shelly McAdams on NSM Stroker Ace
59th 18.124 Lori Papageorge on CP Francis
60th 18.139 Paige Savarese on Six Rubies
61st 18.144 Wendy Miller on Flame
62nd 18.154 Carissa Davis on Huckleberry Bulet
63rd 18.160 CJ Cox on Lola
64th 18.167 Kristy Wilkerson on RGR Miss Nashville
65th 18.169 Kami Bird on Dolly
66th 18.170 Molly Askerlund on Ricky
67th 18.177 Dagan Allen on Lucas
68th 18.206 Kellie Roddom on HH Tuff N Twix

5D Placings
1st 18.216 $595.00 Tammy Gines on Rudy
2nd 18.220 $510.00 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Famous Shot
3rd 18.231 $453.00 Kelly Holmes on Smokin Lil Tempest
4th 18.239 $383.00 Monica Smith on Jess Separate



5th 18.251 $312.00 Brandi Kap on Lookin For The Fast Lane
6th 18.274 $227.00 Nikki Baldauf on MP Native Drift
7th 18.312 $142.00 April King on Diva
8th 18.321 $113.00 Marie Etheredge on MRE Hooter Cowtown
9th 18.328 $99.00 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
10th 18.360 Brooke Deters on Delila
11th 18.371 BJ Stokes on Magic
12th 18.416 Rachel Cardon on SPOOK ME NOT
13th 18.433 Andrea Newman on Run First Perks LTR
14th 18.446 Lisa Hagman on Fiddlers Bac
15th 18.451 Tori Hurt on SD Clear the Smoke
16th 18.460 Jodi Kirby on Jet Bazin Spacette
17th 18.483 Sheri Reel on Memories On The Rocks
18th 18.487 Katie Taylor on Cisco
19th 18.504 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
20th 18.508 Tammi Koepnick on Kipaduecy Kid
21st 18.524 Tammy Black on Nora's Blue Fancy...(sassy)
22nd 18.539 Haylee Pocock on JD Phoebes Pride
23rd 18.547 Sienna Allen on Bety
24th 18.549 Krystal Hill on Trinket
25th 18.550 Jacelyn Krause on Minnie Me Jet
26th 18.564 Kris Beckstead on Checkers
27th 18.587 Page Gurney on Cream Pie
28th 18.593 Kari Gines on Jake
29th 18.599 KC Groves on Ducky
30th 18.638 Linda Tibbitts on Docs High Fame
31st 18.658 Tracy Milne on RGR Noble Illusion
32nd 18.688 Jodie Stafford on Forrest
33rd 18.689 Emily Steiner on Ruby
34th 18.713 Pattilee Gann on Troubled Kitty
35th 18.778 Madison Douglas on Demon Speed
36th 18.806 Linsey Young on Playboys Easy Cash (Betty)
37th 18.869 Debbie King-Plese on Fame in the Buff (Copper)
38th 18.874 Haylee Pocock on CP Blaser
39th 18.890 Logan Loveridge on Ace
40th 18.977 BJ Stokes on JK Dancing Lena
41st 19.078 Lisa Hagman on JF Tonto Kid
42nd 19.081 Toni Hamilton on Fancys Smoothie (Cisco)
43rd 19.103 Jeri Martin on Midnight News
44th 19.137 Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolate
45th 19.217 Cheyene Esparza on Josie
46th 19.244 MaryAnn Parrish on Easy Dunnie McCue
47th 19.312 Jacsyn Harris on Andy
48th 19.320 Kylie Mines on Chrome
49th 19.547 Kaitlyn Fluckiger on Smooth Gold N Fancy



50th 19.580 Annie Okleberry on The Noticer
51st 19.678 Sheena Hansen on Peponita of Fame
52nd 19.722 Chance Loveridge on Bunker
53rd 19.881 Addison Hansen on Pepper
54th 20.294 Tuff Thornton on Apple
55th 20.629 Kristie Thacker on Hot Rod
56th 20.696 Makayla Whittington on Codys Tin Man
57th 20.747 Kamlyn Williams on Chaps
58th 20.910 Abby Schifman on Jasper
59th 21.064 Whittnee Farrimond on Willow
60th 22.764 Emery Evans on Boon
61st 25.032 Kodie Pratt on HH Foxy  N Red
SCR 400.000 Laramie Jackson on Starlights Shay
SCR 400.000 Birklee Jones on Rizzo
N/T 400.000 Bristel Jones on Beevus
SCR 400.000 Terry Wadsworth on Juno Dat Dashing Cash
N/T 416.477 Wanda Busch on Sally Te Fame
N/T 416.551 Brandi Giles on Kylees Cash Ta Fame
N/T 416.775 BJ Stokes on Snow Lucky
N/T 416.801 Cindy Shelton on Hercules
N/T 416.902 BJ Stokes on Tebow
N/T 416.934 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)
N/T 416.976 Jillian Connolly on Miss Wrangler MC Pep (Suga
N/T 417.015 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
N/T 417.049 Stephanie McCann on Handsome Habit
N/T 417.140 Hadlie Olsen on MC Tellem Later
N/T 417.145 Colleen Moorman on A Classic French Kiss
N/T 417.150 Jaye Synan on Blush of Fame
N/T 417.212 Sara Montgomery on Frosted Fame
N/T 417.221 Afton Beck on Gus
N/T 417.287 Stacy Glause on Dun infrenchlace
N/T 417.301 Rashell Barber on Hugos Ricki Tic
N/T 417.363 Jan Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal (Holly)
N/T 417.386 Sara Cheeney on VF Born For Glory
N/T 417.424 Jessica Sampson on Jackpot Runaway
N/T 417.443 Molly Askerlund on Leo
N/T 417.464 Brooke Deters on Leah
N/T 417.515 Lori Papageorge on Pappys Smoken Pistol
N/T 417.559 MELANIE LUARK on Mitey
N/T 417.612 Kelly Taylor on Regals Chic "Reggie"
N/T 417.716 Stephanie Keisel on Joseph Joe
N/T 417.716 Becki Peterson on Dustys Classy Effort
N/T 417.756 Kylie Sisam on Majors Peppy Joe Jack
N/T 417.803 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
N/T 417.822 Shelly Johnson on Streakin Slick Money



N/T 417.893 Sara Cheeney on Lady Bugs Treasure
N/T 418.126 Darcy Grant on Black Jackel (Bling)
N/T 418.143 Christy Fleener on Forest on Fire (FF)
N/T 418.202 Rooster Clawson on Hold Onto Fame
N/T 418.243 KC Groves on KR Fireball
N/T 418.359 Samantha Mercer on Short Red Chick
N/T 418.460 Carley Milne on Titan
N/T 418.468 Jennifer Ford on Wranglers Tonnemara
N/T 418.490 Susan Edwards on Brooklyn
N/T 418.506 Marti Vail on Smokin Hot Leo
N/T 418.594 Tammy Mott on Golden Halo
N/T 418.644 Andy Urista on Taris Chic
N/T 418.845 Heather Dykes on JA Bringing The Heath (Tabasc
N/T 419.057 Kari Gines on Turbo
N/T 422.603 Dusty Olsen on Famous Little Breeze
N/T 423.717 Chelsie Jensen on Prieto (pre-a-toe)
N/T 429.741 Leslie Williamson on Pearl
N/T 431.433 Jentrie Crouch on mr frosty dun
N/T 442.038 Dee Dee Williams on Dial my world
N/T 480.342 Corinna Algerio on BidByTheBell

                                                                               



Saturday - 50+ Sidepot            
                                                                               
Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1390.00, Rider count = 68         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.333, Placings =  2, Pool = $  486.50                      
     2D Time = 16.833, Placings = 18, Pool = $  417.00                      
     3D Time = 17.333, Placings = 19, Pool = $  278.00                      
     4D Time = 17.833, Placings = 19, Pool = $  208.50                      
                     Not Placed = 10                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.333 $282.00 Lucy Bowns on Etta Sparkette
2nd 16.828 $204.00 Edria Day on Mister Chewie

2D Placings
1st 16.899 $167.00 Helina Carter-Thomas on JR Sundays Glory
2nd 16.911 $125.00 Robyn Grigg on dashin thru gunsmoke
3rd 16.945 $83.00 Rochelle Wright on What You Dont Say
4th 16.989 $42.00 Cindy Shelton on Pops
5th 17.000 Bonnie Blain on Ralph E
6th 17.047 Candy Cornia on Poco Chiquito
7th 17.052 Sheila Hill on Famous Shiney Hiney
8th 17.066 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc
9th 17.067 Marie Smith on Mr Quickster
10th 17.070 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
11th 17.113 Bonnie Blain on Magnum BI (O'Reilly)
12th 17.170 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)
13th 17.173 Edria Day on PCR Pink Cadillac
14th 17.243 Carol Petersen on Spratts Lemondrop
15th 17.257 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
16th 17.271 Andrea Newman on War Drums Jagged Edge
17th 17.309 Sheri Reel on Rich J Midnight
18th 17.315 Elaine Atkinson on SD Get To Smoke

3D Placings
1st 17.361 $111.00 Tammie Lang on Cherokee Jack Dandy
2nd 17.375 $83.00 Carolee Ryan on Pale Gentleman
3rd 17.398 $56.00 Lynnie Casper on Socks
4th 17.405 $28.00 Rochelle Wright on Undertaker
5th 17.458 Carolee Ryan on Whateveritis
6th 17.474 Wanda Busch on Streakin Augustus
7th 17.508 Abby Zellar on ZanzyCatDeGreat
8th 17.515 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
9th 17.518 Peggy Proctor on Paystone
10th 17.546 Suzanne Thompson on Whoopee Girl



11th 17.587 Gary Thornton on Streakin DEsign
12th 17.733 Candy Cornia on Idas Last Fling
13th 17.757 Vandy Williams on Cash Is The Game Plan
14th 17.780 Janet Brown on Winny
15th 17.803 Mary Satterfield on Honeys On Fire
16th 17.810 Kelly Holmes on HTR French Rite
17th 17.818 Carolee Ryan on Cisco This Leader
18th 17.823 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak
19th 17.827 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo

4D Placings
1st 17.873 $83.00 Carolee Ryan on Beach Bunny
2nd 17.976 $63.00 Illene Helfrich on Jasmin
3rd 18.026 $42.00 Shawna Bennett on Spice
4th 18.042 $21.00 Tracy Milne on Streakin Stinson
5th 18.084 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)
6th 18.124 Lori Papageorge on CP Francis
7th 18.139 Paige Savarese on Six Rubies
8th 18.231 Kelly Holmes on Smokin Lil Tempest
9th 18.239 Monica Smith on Jess Separate
10th 18.433 Andrea Newman on Run First Perks LTR
11th 18.483 Sheri Reel on Memories On The Rocks
12th 18.504 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
13th 18.508 Tammi Koepnick on Kipaduecy Kid
14th 18.524 Tammy Black on Nora's Blue Fancy...(sassy)
15th 18.564 Kris Beckstead on Checkers
16th 18.658 Tracy Milne on RGR Noble Illusion
17th 18.713 Pattilee Gann on Troubled Kitty
18th 18.869 Debbie King-Plese on Fame in the Buff (Copper)
19th 19.244 MaryAnn Parrish on Easy Dunnie McCue
SCR 400.000 Terry Wadsworth on Juno Dat Dashing Cash
N/T 416.477 Wanda Busch on Sally Te Fame
N/T 416.801 Cindy Shelton on Hercules
N/T 417.363 Jan Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal (Holly)
N/T 417.515 Lori Papageorge on Pappys Smoken Pistol
N/T 417.716 Stephanie Keisel on Joseph Joe
N/T 417.822 Shelly Johnson on Streakin Slick Money
N/T 418.490 Susan Edwards on Brooklyn
N/T 418.594 Tammy Mott on Golden Halo
N/T 480.342 Corinna Algerio on BidByTheBell

                                                                               

Saturday  - Stuck In Middle Side Side-pot      
                                                                               



Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1600.00, Rider count = 80         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.439, Placings =  8, Pool = $  560.00                      
     2D Time = 16.939, Placings = 15, Pool = $  480.00                      
     3D Time = 17.439, Placings = 26, Pool = $  320.00                      
     4D Time = 17.939, Placings = 20, Pool = $  240.00                      
                     Not Placed = 11                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.439 $224.00 Brandi Giles on DTF Laney Fast (Laney)
2nd 16.768 $168.00 Darilyn Nally on Willie
3rd 16.811 $112.00 Tonia Davis on Kings Misty Skye
4th 16.836 $56.00 Acee Lucero on Smooch
5th 16.845 Carleen Trapp on Little Dragon Slayer
6th 16.878 Shambrae Peterson on LP Make My Day
7th 16.924 Jill Phelps on SparkOfAStorm
8th 16.938 Natalie Riley on Frenchmans Turnon

2D Placings
1st 17.019 $192.00 Kylee Anderson on Just Making Dust
2nd 17.054 $144.00 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
3rd 17.068 $96.00 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice
4th 17.077 $48.00 Mekelle Hollingsworth on WW Madilee Wood
5th 17.085 Nikki Wilkins on Parker G
6th 17.086 Kellee Smith on Kab My Slick Money
7th 17.157 Tori Moss on Stick Ta Fame
8th 17.161 Maegan Heiner on Doc Manny
9th 17.181 Halley Guthrie on Brook A Bella
10th 17.220 Rachel Healey on Strike of Midnight
11th 17.243 Whitney Diamond on Flits Big N Rich
12th 17.307 Sarah Andrews on Let Sparks Fly
Tie 17.307 Lexi James on Rappers last dance
14th 17.311 Jessica Sampson on RSR French Play
15th 17.405 Taylor Lloyd on Heza Fancy Ben Badon

3D Placings
1st 17.474 $128.00 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
2nd 17.503 $80.00 Chelsea Jepperson on Dashin Traffic
Tie 17.503 $80.00 Kaitlyn Snelling on Poppysox Goldseeker
4th 17.531 $32.00 Brandi Kap on Twaynas Fool
5th 17.560 Dawn Hoselton on Firewater N Twist
6th 17.568 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
7th 17.571 Dawn Hoselton on Jessies Robin Banks
8th 17.583 Nikki Wilkins on FlyingT StreakNFame
9th 17.622 Annie Elison on RVI Wayna Sensation



10th 17.678 Jessie Kesler on TuckersDriftin
11th 17.688 Amy Slye on Doc O'Lenas Reward
Tie 17.688 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
13th 17.695 Emily Nally on Taz
14th 17.737 Sheena Hansen on NN Smokum Billy Joe
15th 17.739 Amy Beasley on Sugs Tru Gypsy
16th 17.770 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
17th 17.771 Page Gurney on DJR All American Pie
18th 17.784 Alicia Lund on YoureKillinMeMolls
19th 17.787 Nikki Baldauf on Lil Lexi
20th 17.791 Nadine Lynn Isom on Steel
Tie 17.791 McKenzee Caldwell on Lucky
22nd 17.811 Arvis Redding on Spiceygirl (Amy)
23rd 17.876 Brandee Sessions on Bootleg Babe (Whiskey)
24th 17.895 Andrea Urista on Alice
25th 17.897 Kelly Millard on Backup Valentine
26th 17.917 Lekelsi Talbot on Jambalaya

4D Placings
1st 17.984 $96.00 Julie Liles on Tana
2nd 18.019 $72.00 Tracee Batt on Sparks & Stripes
3rd 18.112 $48.00 April King on Hitman
4th 18.144 $24.00 Wendy Miller on Flame
5th 18.167 Kristy Wilkerson on RGR Miss Nashville
6th 18.169 Kami Bird on Dolly
7th 18.177 Dagan Allen on Lucas
8th 18.220 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Famous Shot
9th 18.251 Brandi Kap on Lookin For The Fast Lane
10th 18.274 Nikki Baldauf on MP Native Drift
11th 18.312 April King on Diva
12th 18.328 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
13th 18.446 Lisa Hagman on Fiddlers Bac
14th 18.778 Madison Douglas on Demon Speed
15th 18.806 Linsey Young on Playboys Easy Cash (Betty)
16th 19.078 Lisa Hagman on JF Tonto Kid
17th 19.081 Toni Hamilton on Fancys Smoothie (Cisco)
18th 19.137 Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolate
19th 19.217 Cheyene Esparza on Josie
20th 19.547 Kaitlyn Fluckiger on Smooth Gold N Fancy
N/T 416.551 Brandi Giles on Kylees Cash Ta Fame
N/T 416.934 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)



N/T 417.145 Colleen Moorman on A Classic French Kiss
N/T 417.150 Jaye Synan on Blush of Fame
N/T 417.424 Jessica Sampson on Jackpot Runaway
N/T 417.612 Kelly Taylor on Regals Chic "Reggie"
N/T 418.202 Rooster Clawson on Hold Onto Fame
N/T 418.644 Andy Urista on Taris Chic
N/T 419.057 Kari Gines on Turbo
N/T 423.717 Chelsie Jensen on Prieto (pre-a-toe)
N/T 429.741 Leslie Williamson on Pearl

                                                                               

Saturday - 2D Derby Sidepot          
                                                                               
Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $   485.00, Rider count = 22         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.527, Placings =  6, Pool = $  291.00                      
     2D Time = 17.027, Placings = 14, Pool = $  194.00                      
                     Not Placed = 2                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.527 $125.00 Sara Cheeney on Miss Mac N Fame
2nd 16.585 $96.00 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans bliss
3rd 16.785 $70.00 Sierra Terry on Siraccos Fame
4th 16.818 Darcee Shepherd on Two Rubles
5th 16.900 Melissa Taylor on Fire The Rain
6th 16.999 Christy Fleener on Rockalishus

2D Placings
1st 17.037 $83.00 Melissa Taylor on Blazins Last Cowgirl
2nd 17.066 $64.00 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc
3rd 17.070 $47.00 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
4th 17.077 Mekelle Hollingsworth on WW Madilee Wood
5th 17.242 Shelby Wilson on MQ Tasheena Jo
6th 17.546 Suzanne Thompson on Whoopee Girl
7th 17.568 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
8th 17.583 Nikki Wilkins on FlyingT StreakNFame
9th 17.658 Brett Milner on Ontheroadfordough
10th 17.688 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
11th 17.741 Shayane Fredrickson on Merri A Famous Babe
12th 17.770 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
13th 18.037 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro
14th 18.220 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Famous Shot
N/T 417.287 Stacy Glause on Dun infrenchlace
N/T 417.559 MELANIE LUARK on Mitey



                                                                               

Saturday - WPRA Permit Sidepot              
                                                                               
Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $   392.50, Rider count = 13         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.210, Placings = 11, Pool = $  392.50                      
                     Not Placed = 2                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
16.210 Not Elig. Katelyn Carter on Southern Maid Cash

1st 16.980 $157.00 Cindy Shelton on Pops
2nd 17.040 $117.75 Candice Losee on Easy Pete Jet
3rd 17.050 $78.50 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
4th 17.060 $39.25 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice
5th 17.080 Nikki Wilkins on Parker G
6th 17.240 Whitney Diamond on Flits Big N Rich
7th 17.640 Shawni Campbell Russell on Sugars dandy boy
8th 17.680 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina) 
9th 17.770 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
10th 17.890 Andrea Urista on Alice
11th 418.640 Andy Urista on Taris Chic
N/T 480.340 Corinna Algerio on BidByTheBell

                                                                               

Saturday  100% Payback High Stakes Side-pot           
                                                                               
Paying to  3 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1500.00, Rider count = 15         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.210, Placings =  5, Pool = $  900.00                      
     2D Time = 16.710, Placings =  8, Pool = $  600.00                      
                     Not Placed = 2                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.210 $387.00 Katelyn Carter on Southern Maid Cash
2nd 16.439 $297.00 Brandi Giles on DTF Laney Fast (Laney)
3rd 16.527 $216.00 Sara Cheeney on Miss Mac N Fame
4th 16.570 Shelly McAdams on Kid Rock It
5th 16.585 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans bliss

2D Placings
1st 16.818 $258.00 Darcee Shepherd on Two Rubles
2nd 16.898 $198.00 Maklee Larsen on Reba



3rd 16.900 $144.00 Melissa Taylor on Fire The Rain
4th 17.054 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
5th 17.161 Maegan Heiner on Doc Manny
6th 17.243 Whitney Diamond on Flits Big N Rich
7th 17.478 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Dont Badger Him
8th 17.770 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
N/T 416.477 Wanda Busch on Sally Te Fame
N/T 442.038 Dee Dee Williams on Dial my world

                                                                               

Sunday Youth 3D               
                                                                               
Paying to  5 placings, Jackpot Total = $   940.00, Rider count = 40         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.543, Placings =  9, Pool = $  470.00                      
     2D Time = 17.543, Placings =  8, Pool = $  282.00                      
     3D Time = 18.543, Placings = 12, Pool = $  188.00                      
                     Not Placed = 11                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.543 $155.00 Skylee Millett on Codys Golden Flash
2nd 16.574 $127.00 Maklee Larsen on Reba
3rd 16.901 $94.00 Maklee Larsen on Bella
4th 17.178 $61.00 Andrionna Clift on Dry Red Money
5th 17.216 $33.00 Jordynn Knight on Blazen Bug Cuz
6th 17.302 Hana Weston on A Blazing Biankus
7th 17.389 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
8th 17.427 Brylee Sutton on Smoke
9th 17.498 Braylee Shepered on Mow Dough

2D Placings
1st 17.582 $93.00 Timber Cote on Hutts venger
2nd 17.619 $76.00 Ryen Smith on Cache For A Cadillac
3rd 17.862 $56.00 Voneal Packer on Honey
4th 18.013 $37.00 Charley Peterson on Bentley
5th 18.071 $20.00 Annie Okleberry on The Noticer
6th 18.126 Jacelyn Krause on Minnie Me Jet
7th 18.188 Brylie Olsen on Zans Lady Hollywood
8th 18.537 CJ Cox on Lola

3D Placings
1st 18.716 $62.00 Marti Vail on Smokin Hot Leo
2nd 18.781 $44.00 Falyn Nenna on Frosty
Tie 18.781 $44.00 Jacsyn Harris on Andy



4th 18.792 $24.00 Sienna Allen on Bety
5th 18.942 $13.00 Paityn Debban on Horse
6th 19.550 Carly Lewis on Zippy
7th 20.206 Jenesee Wallin on Libby
8th 20.805 Colt Dalton on Pepsi
9th 22.326 Whittnee Farrimond on Willow
10th 23.459 Maddie Grover on Patches
11th 25.651 Abbey Clayson on Clyde
12th 30.404 Paiton Peterson on Dustys Classy Effort
N/T 409.202 Kaecee Knight on Frenchmans Hug
N/T 416.503 Sara Montgomery on Frosted Fame
N/T 416.940 Hadlie Olsen on MC Tellem Later
N/T 417.036 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
N/T 417.091 Ryen Smith on Smashed Short
N/T 417.271 Maddie Grover on Wild Fire
N/T 417.608 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
N/T 418.715 McKayla Liddle on NA
N/T 418.985 Makinlee Robinson on Copper
N/T 419.521 Colt Dalton on Laddie
N/T 599.000 Denim Wilson on hadda image of first

                                                                               

Sunday - Open 5D $5000 Added          
                                                                               
Paying to  8 placings, Jackpot Total = $ 18604.50, Rider count = 299        
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.446, Placings = 33, Pool = $ 5023.22                      
     2D Time = 16.946, Placings = 65, Pool = $ 4279.03                      
     3D Time = 17.446, Placings = 69, Pool = $ 3534.86                      
     4D Time = 17.946, Placings = 33, Pool = $ 3162.77                      
     5D Time = 18.446, Placings = 40, Pool = $ 2604.63                      
                     Not Placed = 59                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.446 $1,155.00 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans bliss
2nd 16.500 $954.00 Wanda Busch on Sally Te Fame
3rd 16.543 $854.00 Skylee Millett on Codys Golden Flash
4th 16.547 $703.00 Sara Cheeney on Miss Mac N Fame
5th 16.574 $553.00 Maklee Larsen on Reba
6th 16.586 $352.00 Kailey Mitton on Dashing Manny
7th 16.605 $251.00 Edria Day on Mister Chewie
8th 16.606 $201.00 Shelly McAdams on Kid Rock It
9th 16.696 Colleen Moorman on Rastus
10th 16.728 Carolee Ryan on Beach Bunny



11th 16.731 Carleen Trapp on Little Dragon Slayer
12th 16.742 Shanna Gibson on High Country Lane
13th 16.744 Sierra Terry on Siraccos Fame
14th 16.768 Lynnzie Lindstrom on Chasin Kars
15th 16.793 Darcee Shepherd on Two Rubles
16th 16.795 Jordan Argyle on Tiny
17th 16.797 Halley Guthrie on Brook A Bella
18th 16.820 Stacy Glause on Dun infrenchlace
19th 16.846 Darilyn Nally on Willie
20th 16.848 Edria Day on PCR Pink Cadillac
21st 16.849 Becki Peterson on Dustys Classy Effort
22nd 16.877 Jordan Argyle on Hope
Tie 16.877 Cayla Spencer on Heza A Victory
24th 16.883 Sharon Harrell on Bug Jet Can Dance
25th 16.889 Carolee Ryan on Pale Gentleman
26th 16.901 Maklee Larsen on Bella
27th 16.902 Tori Moss on Stick Ta Fame
28th 16.911 Bonnie Blain on Ralph E
29th 16.913 Lindsay Diston on Bring Me Love
30th 16.914 Madi Harris on Kicken Up Sparks
31st 16.922 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)
32nd 16.927 Tonia Davis on Kings Misty Skye
33rd 16.945 BJ Stokes on Snow Lucky

2D Placings
1st 16.964 $984.00 Candy Cornia on Poco Chiquito
2nd 16.973 $813.00 Stephanie Keisel on Joseph Joe
3rd 16.996 $727.00 Maegan Heiner on Doc Manny
4th 17.009 $599.00 Jaye Synan on Blush of Fame
5th 17.015 $471.00 Kate Spaur on Bring It On Spice
6th 17.037 $300.00 Sara Cheeney on Lady Bugs Treasure
7th 17.071 $193.00 Gary Thornton on Streakin DEsign
Tie 17.071 $193.00 Elaine Atkinson on SD Get To Smoke
9th 17.081 Nadine Lynn Isom on Steel
10th 17.095 Kylee Anderson on Just Making Dust
11th 17.104 Whitney Diamond on Flits Big N Rich
12th 17.112 Shawni Campbell Russell on Red Pencing Money
13th 17.119 Colleen Moorman on A Classic French Kiss
14th 17.133 Tammie Lang on Cherokee Jack Dandy
15th 17.138 Charlotte Kasten on DD Famous French Pip
16th 17.146 Annie Elison on RVI Wayna Sensation
17th 17.154 Robyn Grigg on dashin thru gunsmoke
18th 17.158 Page Gurney on DJR All American Pie
Tie 17.158 Kendra McMillan on CSE Royal Derby Dash
20th 17.160 Wanda Busch on Streakin Augustus



21st 17.176 Peggy Proctor on Paystone
22nd 17.178 Andrionna Clift on Dry Red Money
23rd 17.203 Dawn Hoselton on Firewater N Twist
Tie 17.203 Jill Phelps on SparkOfAStorm
25th 17.208 Bonnie Blain on Magnum BI (O'Reilly)
26th 17.213 Stacy Crompton on Smoke n day
27th 17.216 Jordynn Knight on Blazen Bug Cuz
28th 17.224 Sarah Andrews on Let Sparks Fly
29th 17.240 Natalie Riley on Frenchmans Turnon
30th 17.241 Shanna Gibson on Version Blue
31st 17.259 Rachel Healey on Strike of Midnight
32nd 17.284 Kellee Smith on Kab My Slick Money
33rd 17.285 Katie Barton on Playguns Best Asset
34th 17.288 Mimi Argyle on Moons Prophecy
35th 17.291 Stacy Glause on JR Shadow Warrior
36th 17.296 Carol Petersen on Spratts Lemondrop
37th 17.302 Hana Weston on A Blazing Biankus
38th 17.304 Cindy Shelton on Hercules
39th 17.318 Shambrae Peterson on LP Make My Day
40th 17.323 Jaye Synan on Hot Streakin Express
41st 17.345 Jessica Gregory on Blue
42nd 17.354 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
43rd 17.357 Abby Zellar on ZanzyCatDeGreat
44th 17.359 Candice Losee on Easy Pete Jet
45th 17.365 Ashley Sutton on Lou
Tie 17.365 Marie Etheredge on Pappas Patch
47th 17.371 Katie Helfrich on Lil Sis
48th 17.376 Jan Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal (Holly)
49th 17.377 Kamie Cox on Smart Cool Lena (Gypsy)
50th 17.379 Jentrie Crouch on starlights starwar
51st 17.383 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc
52nd 17.384 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
53rd 17.387 Charlotte Kasten on Zoomin For Gabby
54th 17.389 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
55th 17.390 Darcy Aspinall on Chargin My Fame
56th 17.396 Jessica Sampson on Jackpot Runaway
57th 17.397 Illene Helfrich on Jasmin
58th 17.405 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
59th 17.410 Lexi James on Rappers last dance
Tie 17.410 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans Fiesta
61st 17.414 April King on Hitman
62nd 17.427 Brylee Sutton on Smoke
63rd 17.433 Sheena Hansen on NN Smokum Billy Joe
64th 17.439 Ashlee Christiansen on Chrusos
65th 17.440 Jessica Gregory on Shorty



3D Placings
1st 17.454 $813.00 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
2nd 17.460 $672.00 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)
3rd 17.471 $601.00 Shelby Wilson on MQ Tasheena Jo
4th 17.474 $495.00 Kenzie Sather on Cadillac Zac (Zac)
5th 17.477 $389.00 Angi Hawthorne on Mr Royal Okie Dokey (Smokey)
6th 17.480 $247.00 McKenzee Caldwell on Lucky
7th 17.482 $177.00 Dawn Hoselton on Jessies Robin Banks
8th 17.484 $141.00 BJ Stokes on Maggie
9th 17.488 Amy Slye on Doc O'Lenas Reward
Tie 17.488 Nikki Baldauf on Lil Lexi
11th 17.491 Katie Larsen on Buenos Smart Playmate
12th 17.497 Debbie Williams on Mr Perfect Fame
Tie 17.497 Dee Dee Williams on Dial my world
14th 17.498 Braylee Shepered on Mow Dough
15th 17.516 Carolee Ryan on Whateveritis
16th 17.518 Oakie Sanders on Cletus
17th 17.528 Rachel Cardon on DRYS LITTLE FLOWER
18th 17.532 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
19th 17.552 Chelsea Jepperson on Dashin Traffic
20th 17.556 Shellie Dalton on Rusty
Tie 17.556 Kelly Holmes on Smokin Lil Tempest
22nd 17.582 Timber Cote on Hutts venger
23rd 17.584 Kailey Mitton on Hank
24th 17.589 Lori Papageorge on Pappys Smoken Pistol
25th 17.592 Shelly Johnson on Streakin Slick Money
26th 17.595 Suzanne Thompson on Whoopee Girl
Tie 17.595 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
28th 17.607 Andrea Urista on Alice
29th 17.619 Ryen Smith on Cache For A Cadillac
30th 17.640 Sheila Hill on Famous Shiney Hiney
31st 17.641 Paige Savarese on Six Rubies
32nd 17.648 Alicia Flohr on TS Perks Mr. Tango
33rd 17.652 Jessie Kesler on TuckersDriftin
34th 17.653 Lisa Hagman on Fiddlers Bac
35th 17.654 Chloe Fearn on Famous Streakin Dude
Tie 17.654 Samantha Mercer on Short Red Chick
37th 17.656 J.Amy Davis on Jammer
38th 17.663 Brandi Kap on Twaynas Fool
39th 17.664 Kelsey Larsen on Five Bar Kate
40th 17.665 Jillian Rasmussen on Prefer To Blurr (Gunner)
41st 17.673 Alex Hutcheon on Jack
42nd 17.684 Kodie Pratt on SJS Amaretto Gold
43rd 17.715 Janelle Urista on Mamas Squeeze Box



44th 17.722 Heather Dykes on JA Bringing The Heath (Tabasc
45th 17.727 Ashley Dudley on RGR Coronarita
46th 17.752 Emily Nally on Taz
47th 17.778 Jessica Sampson on RSR French Play
48th 17.781 Sheri Reel on Memories On The Rocks
49th 17.789 Heather Clayson on AB DUN IT
Tie 17.789 Shayane Fredrickson on Merri A Famous Babe
51st 17.804 Tracee Batt on Sparks & Stripes
52nd 17.807 Alicia Lund on YoureKillinMeMolls
53rd 17.819 Dagan Allen on Lucas
Tie 17.819 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak
55th 17.825 Mercedes Parrish on Honeydoyoudash
56th 17.835 Tammy Gines on Rudy
57th 17.862 Voneal Packer on Honey
58th 17.865 Mary Satterfield on Honeys On Fire
59th 17.878 Kelly Holmes on HTR French Rite
60th 17.882 Hailee Christiansen on Honey Acres (Honey)
61st 17.891 Kaitlyn Snelling on Poppysox Goldseeker
62nd 17.897 Amy Beasley on Sugs Tru Gypsy
63rd 17.902 Candice Hopkins on Chrome
64th 17.918 Tori Hurt on SD Clear the Smoke
65th 17.927 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro
66th 17.928 Andy Urista on Taris Chic
67th 17.930 Monica Smith on Jess Separate
68th 17.941 Alicia Flohr on Pocket Full Of Sparks
69th 17.944 Kellie Roddom on HH Tuff N Twix

4D Placings
1st 17.949 $727.00 Jodi Kirby on Jet Bazin Spacette
2nd 17.958 $601.00 Raelyn Robinson on DB Merris Fame
3rd 17.962 $538.00 Shawna Bennett on Spice
4th 17.966 $443.00 Vandy Williams on Cash Is The Game Plan
5th 17.984 $348.00 Lori Papageorge on CP Francis
6th 18.001 $221.00 Tracy Milne on RGR Noble Illusion
7th 18.002 $158.00 Brooke Deters on Delila
8th 18.026 $127.00 Tracy Milne on Streakin Stinson
9th 18.032 Kelly Millard on Backup Valentine
10th 18.040 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
11th 18.050 Tammy Black on Nora's Blue Fancy...(sassy)
12th 18.071 Annie Okleberry on The Noticer
13th 18.080 Brandi Kap on Lookin For The Fast Lane
14th 18.102 Taylen Powell on Copenhagen black
15th 18.118 Terry Dubray on Fitty
16th 18.126 Jacelyn Krause on Minnie Me Jet
17th 18.127 Rachel Cardon on SPOOK ME NOT



18th 18.132 Carissa Davis on Huckleberry Bulet
19th 18.143 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Famous Shot
20th 18.153 Jemima Street on Sloan's French Fly
21st 18.172 Leslie Williamson on Pearl
22nd 18.188 Brylie Olsen on Zans Lady Hollywood
23rd 18.191 BJ Stokes on Magic
24th 18.196 Kami Bird on Dolly
25th 18.219 KC Groves on Red Rocket
26th 18.228 Christy Fleener on Forest on Fire (FF)
27th 18.243 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
28th 18.279 Savannah Hagman on Fiddler
29th 18.290 Toni Hamilton on Fancys Smoothie (Cisco)
30th 18.311 Linsey Young on Playboys Easy Cash (Betty)
31st 18.312 Jodie Stafford on Forrest
32nd 18.341 Wendy Miller on Flame
33rd 18.402 Shelly McAdams on NSM Stroker Ace

5D Placings
1st 18.465 $599.00 Andrea Newman on Run First Perks LTR
2nd 18.474 $495.00 Arvis Redding on Spiceygirl (Amy)
3rd 18.487 $443.00 April King on Diva
4th 18.491 $365.00 Sydnie Penrod on Torpedo
5th 18.497 $287.00 KC Groves on Fletch
6th 18.537 $182.00 CJ Cox on Lola
7th 18.623 $130.00 Darby Davis on Opie
8th 18.629 $104.00 Rooster Clawson on Lady Catness
9th 18.633 Nikki Baldauf on MP Native Drift
10th 18.642 Haylee Pocock on JD Phoebes Pride
11th 18.668 Kari Gines on Jake
12th 18.713 Darcy Grant on Black Jackel (Bling)
13th 18.716 Marti Vail on Smokin Hot Leo
14th 18.781 Jacsyn Harris on Andy
15th 18.792 Sienna Allen on Bety
16th 18.841 Corinna Algerio on BidByTheBell
17th 18.851 Tammi Koepnick on Kipaduecy Kid
18th 18.852 Jennifer Ford on Wranglers Tonnemara
19th 18.936 Kylie Mines on Chrome
20th 18.943 Jentrie Crouch on mr frosty dun
21st 18.949 Pattilee Gann on Troubled Kitty
22nd 18.987 Cheyene Esparza on Josie
23rd 19.015 Sheena Hansen on Peponita of Fame
24th 19.032 BJ Stokes on JK Dancing Lena
25th 19.060 Madison Douglas on Demon Speed
26th 19.087 Lisa Hagman on JF Tonto Kid
27th 19.215 Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolate



28th 19.225 Kari Gines on Turbo
29th 19.279 Marie Etheredge on MRE Hooter Cowtown
30th 19.311 Emily Steiner on Ruby
31st 19.467 Linda Tibbitts on Docs High Fame
32nd 19.567 Kaitlyn Fluckiger on Smooth Gold N Fancy
33rd 19.580 Kristie Thacker on Hot Rod
34th 19.971 Shannon Carter on Fancy Royal Cup
35th 20.095 Tuff Thornton on Apple
36th 20.118 Abby Schifman on Jasper
37th 20.389 Kamlyn Williams on Chaps
38th 21.938 Emery Evans on Boon
39th 22.326 Whittnee Farrimond on Willow
40th 23.459 Maddie Grover on Patches
SCR 400.000 Melanie Adams on RGR Springloaded
SCR 400.000 MELANIE LUARK on Stella
SCR 400.000 Julie Herman on Miss Double Your Dough (Duece)
SCR 400.000 Melanie Adams on RGR Loner Boy
SCR 400.000 Laramie Jackson on Starlights Shay
N/T 406.287 Haylee Pocock on CP Blaser
N/T 407.353 Jillian Rasmussen on Coronas Streakn Fame (Cor
N/T 409.202 Kaecee Knight on Frenchmans Hug
N/T 416.503 Sara Montgomery on Frosted Fame
N/T 416.605 Sierra Thomas on Eyes A Manny
N/T 416.780 Raelyn Robinson on All Chromed Out (Jackson)
N/T 416.860 Sierra Terry on HA Starlight Sauna
N/T 416.927 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
N/T 416.940 Hadlie Olsen on MC Tellem Later
N/T 416.973 BJ Stokes on Lips
N/T 417.001 Annette Dickamore on DB Sparks A Flyn (Super F
N/T 417.023 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice
N/T 417.036 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
N/T 417.053 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
N/T 417.055 Cindy Shelton on Pops
N/T 417.091 Ryen Smith on Smashed Short
N/T 417.254 Tamra Dane on Jake
N/T 417.271 Maddie Grover on Wild Fire
N/T 417.294 Andrea Newman on War Drums Jagged Edge
N/T 417.374 Kelly Taylor on Regals Chic "Reggie"
N/T 417.419 Katie Larsen on Chexys Little Step
N/T 417.460 Mindy Williams on Famous Leader
N/T 417.506 MELANIE LUARK on Mitey
N/T 417.506 Christy Fleener on Rockalishus
N/T 417.511 Sheri Reel on Rich J Midnight
N/T 417.581 Shawni Campbell Russell on Sugars dandy boy
N/T 417.588 Rashell Barber on Hugos Ricki Tic



N/T 417.608 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
N/T 417.649 Brandee Sessions on Bootleg Babe (Whiskey)
N/T 417.657 KC Groves on KR Fireball
N/T 417.669 Sydnie Penrod on Bay
N/T 417.716 Bailey Alvarez on ShootNTheBull
N/T 417.720 Raelyn Robinson on DB Dashin Ta Dinero (Nadia)
N/T 417.763 Candy Cornia on Idas Last Fling
N/T 417.792 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Dont Badger Him
N/T 417.793 Mekelle Hollingsworth on WW Madilee Wood
N/T 417.821 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Peek At My Fame
N/T 417.830 Brooke Deters on Leah
N/T 417.838 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo
N/T 417.934 Allie Beasley on Chance
N/T 417.941 Shelby Finch on French Colours A Flyin
N/T 418.226 Tammy Mott on Golden Halo
N/T 418.237 Chelsea Jepperson on Skeeter
N/T 418.345 Carolee Ryan on Cisco This Leader
N/T 418.426 Keaton Kutschkau on Arizona
N/T 418.558 Page Gurney on Cream Pie
N/T 418.766 Chelsie Jensen on Prieto (pre-a-toe)
N/T 418.816 Debbie King-Plese on Fame in the Buff (Copper)
N/T 419.110 Shelly McAdams on Eyesa Special Leader
N/T 420.582 Heather Banks on Busters Tending Bar
N/T 421.354 Mimi Argyle on Wanda
N/T 423.246 Sara Cheeney on VF Born For Glory
N/T 425.793 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)
N/T 599.000 Denim Wilson on hadda image of first

                                                                               

Sunday - 50+ Sidepot            
                                                                               
Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1267.50, Rider count = 61         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.500, Placings =  9, Pool = $  443.63                      
     2D Time = 17.000, Placings = 16, Pool = $  380.25                      
     3D Time = 17.500, Placings = 16, Pool = $  253.50                      
     4D Time = 18.000, Placings =  8, Pool = $  190.13                      
                     Not Placed = 12                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.500 $177.00 Wanda Busch on Sally Te Fame
2nd 16.605 $133.00 Edria Day on Mister Chewie
3rd 16.728 $89.00 Carolee Ryan on Beach Bunny
4th 16.848 $44.00 Edria Day on PCR Pink Cadillac



5th 16.883 Sharon Harrell on Bug Jet Can Dance
6th 16.889 Carolee Ryan on Pale Gentleman
7th 16.911 Bonnie Blain on Ralph E
8th 16.964 Candy Cornia on Poco Chiquito
9th 16.973 Stephanie Keisel on Joseph Joe

2D Placings
1st 17.071 $133.00 Gary Thornton on Streakin DEsign
Tie 17.071 $133.00 Elaine Atkinson on SD Get To Smoke
3rd 17.133 $76.00 Tammie Lang on Cherokee Jack Dandy
4th 17.154 $38.00 Robyn Grigg on dashin thru gunsmoke
5th 17.160 Wanda Busch on Streakin Augustus
6th 17.176 Peggy Proctor on Paystone
7th 17.208 Bonnie Blain on Magnum BI (O'Reilly)
8th 17.285 Katie Barton on Playguns Best Asset
9th 17.296 Carol Petersen on Spratts Lemondrop
10th 17.304 Cindy Shelton on Hercules
11th 17.357 Abby Zellar on ZanzyCatDeGreat
12th 17.376 Jan Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal (Holly)
13th 17.383 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc
14th 17.397 Illene Helfrich on Jasmin
15th 17.454 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
16th 17.460 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)

3D Placings
1st 17.516 $101.00 Carolee Ryan on Whateveritis
2nd 17.556 $76.00 Kelly Holmes on Smokin Lil Tempest
3rd 17.589 $51.00 Lori Papageorge on Pappys Smoken Pistol
4th 17.592 $25.00 Shelly Johnson on Streakin Slick Money
5th 17.595 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
Tie 17.595 Suzanne Thompson on Whoopee Girl
7th 17.640 Sheila Hill on Famous Shiney Hiney
8th 17.641 Paige Savarese on Six Rubies
9th 17.781 Sheri Reel on Memories On The Rocks
10th 17.819 Ron Thomas on You can call me Streak
11th 17.865 Mary Satterfield on Honeys On Fire
12th 17.878 Kelly Holmes on HTR French Rite
13th 17.930 Monica Smith on Jess Separate
14th 17.962 Shawna Bennett on Spice
15th 17.966 Vandy Williams on Cash Is The Game Plan
16th 17.984 Lori Papageorge on CP Francis

4D Placings
1st 18.001 $76.00 Tracy Milne on RGR Noble Illusion
2nd 18.026 $57.00 Tracy Milne on Streakin Stinson



3rd 18.040 $38.00 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
4th 18.050 $19.00 Tammy Black on Nora's Blue Fancy...(sassy)
5th 18.465 Andrea Newman on Run First Perks LTR
6th 18.841 Corinna Algerio on BidByTheBell
7th 18.851 Tammi Koepnick on Kipaduecy Kid
8th 18.949 Pattilee Gann on Troubled Kitty
N/T 400.000 Melanie Adams on RGR Springloaded
N/T 400.000 Melanie Adams on RGR Loner Boy
N/T 416.927 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
N/T 417.055 Cindy Shelton on Pops
N/T 417.294 Andrea Newman on War Drums Jagged Edge
N/T 417.511 Sheri Reel on Rich J Midnight
N/T 417.763 Candy Cornia on Idas Last Fling
N/T 417.838 Clark Monk on Hesaoneslickonetoo
N/T 418.226 Tammy Mott on Golden Halo
N/T 418.345 Carolee Ryan on Cisco This Leader
N/T 418.816 Debbie King-Plese on Fame in the Buff (Copper)
N/T 425.793 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)

                                                                               

Sunday - Stuck In Middle Side 16-49
                                                                               
Paying to  4 placings, Jackpot Total = $  1547.50, Rider count = 77         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.586, Placings = 13, Pool = $  541.63                      
     2D Time = 17.086, Placings = 26, Pool = $  464.25                      
     3D Time = 17.586, Placings = 14, Pool = $  309.50                      
     4D Time = 18.086, Placings = 17, Pool = $  232.13                      
                     Not Placed = 7                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.586 $217.00 Kailey Mitton on Dashing Manny
2nd 16.731 $162.00 Carleen Trapp on Little Dragon Slayer
3rd 16.742 $108.00 Shanna Gibson on High Country Lane
4th 16.795 $54.00 Jordan Argyle on Tiny
5th 16.797 Halley Guthrie on Brook A Bella
6th 16.846 Darilyn Nally on Willie
7th 16.877 Jordan Argyle on Hope
8th 16.902 Tori Moss on Stick Ta Fame
9th 16.922 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)
10th 16.927 Tonia Davis on Kings Misty Skye
11th 16.996 Maegan Heiner on Doc Manny
12th 17.009 Jaye Synan on Blush of Fame
13th 17.081 Nadine Lynn Isom on Steel



2D Placings
1st 17.095 $186.00 Kylee Anderson on Just Making Dust
2nd 17.104 $139.00 Whitney Diamond on Flits Big N Rich
3rd 17.119 $93.00 Colleen Moorman on A Classic French Kiss
4th 17.146 $46.00 Annie Elison on RVI Wayna Sensation
5th 17.158 Page Gurney on DJR All American Pie
6th 17.203 Jill Phelps on SparkOfAStorm
Tie 17.203 Dawn Hoselton on Firewater N Twist
8th 17.224 Sarah Andrews on Let Sparks Fly
9th 17.240 Natalie Riley on Frenchmans Turnon
10th 17.241 Shanna Gibson on Version Blue
11th 17.259 Rachel Healey on Strike of Midnight
12th 17.284 Kellee Smith on Kab My Slick Money
13th 17.318 Shambrae Peterson on LP Make My Day
14th 17.354 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
15th 17.384 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
16th 17.396 Jessica Sampson on Jackpot Runaway
17th 17.405 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
18th 17.410 Lexi James on Rappers last dance
19th 17.414 April King on Hitman
20th 17.433 Sheena Hansen on NN Smokum Billy Joe
21st 17.480 McKenzee Caldwell on Lucky
22nd 17.482 Dawn Hoselton on Jessies Robin Banks
23rd 17.488 Amy Slye on Doc O'Lenas Reward
Tie 17.488 Nikki Baldauf on Lil Lexi
25th 17.532 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
26th 17.552 Chelsea Jepperson on Dashin Traffic

3D Placings
1st 17.607 $124.00 Andrea Urista on Alice
2nd 17.652 $93.00 Jessie Kesler on TuckersDriftin
3rd 17.653 $62.00 Lisa Hagman on Fiddlers Bac
4th 17.663 $31.00 Brandi Kap on Twaynas Fool
5th 17.752 Emily Nally on Taz
6th 17.778 Jessica Sampson on RSR French Play
7th 17.804 Tracee Batt on Sparks & Stripes
8th 17.807 Alicia Lund on YoureKillinMeMolls
9th 17.819 Dagan Allen on Lucas
10th 17.891 Kaitlyn Snelling on Poppysox Goldseeker
11th 17.897 Amy Beasley on Sugs Tru Gypsy
12th 17.928 Andy Urista on Taris Chic
13th 18.032 Kelly Millard on Backup Valentine
14th 18.080 Brandi Kap on Lookin For The Fast Lane



4D Placings
1st 18.143 $93.00 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Famous Shot
2nd 18.172 $70.00 Leslie Williamson on Pearl
3rd 18.196 $46.00 Kami Bird on Dolly
4th 18.243 $23.00 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
5th 18.279 Savannah Hagman on Fiddler
6th 18.290 Toni Hamilton on Fancys Smoothie (Cisco)
7th 18.311 Linsey Young on Playboys Easy Cash (Betty)
8th 18.341 Wendy Miller on Flame
9th 18.474 Arvis Redding on Spiceygirl (Amy)
10th 18.487 April King on Diva
11th 18.629 Rooster Clawson on Lady Catness
12th 18.633 Nikki Baldauf on MP Native Drift
13th 19.060 Madison Douglas on Demon Speed
14th 19.087 Lisa Hagman on JF Tonto Kid
15th 19.215 Kami Bird on Slide N Chocolate
16th 19.225 Kari Gines on Turbo
17th 19.567 Kaitlyn Fluckiger on Smooth Gold N Fancy
N/T 417.023 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice
N/T 417.053 Riley Spargen on T Heart Two Oh Nine
N/T 417.374 Kelly Taylor on Regals Chic "Reggie"
N/T 417.649 Brandee Sessions on Bootleg Babe (Whiskey)
N/T 417.793 Mekelle Hollingsworth on WW Madilee Wood
N/T 418.426 Keaton Kutschkau on Arizona
N/T 418.766 Chelsie Jensen on Prieto (pre-a-toe)

                                                                               

Sunday - 2D Derby Side-pot              
                                                                               
Paying to  6 placings, Jackpot Total = $   425.00, Rider count = 20         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 16.446, Placings =  6, Pool = $  255.00                      
     2D Time = 16.946, Placings =  9, Pool = $  170.00                      
                     Not Placed = 5                                         
                                                                               

1D Placings
1st 16.446 $71.00 Mimi Argyle on Frenchmans bliss
2nd 16.547 $61.00 Sara Cheeney on Miss Mac N Fame
3rd 16.744 $48.00 Sierra Terry on Siraccos Fame
4th 16.793 $36.00 Darcee Shepherd on Two Rubles
5th 16.820 $23.00 Stacy Glause on Dun infrenchlace
6th 16.901 $15.00 Maklee Larsen on Bella

2D Placings



1st 17.354 $48.00 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
2nd 17.383 $41.00 Martha Kilcrease on Rushing Doc
3rd 17.384 $32.00 Kristi Brangle on Pablina Starlight (Lina)
4th 17.471 $24.00 Shelby Wilson on MQ Tasheena Jo
5th 17.532 $15.00 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
6th 17.595 $10.00 Suzanne Thompson on Whoopee Girl
7th 17.789 Shayane Fredrickson on Merri A Famous Babe
8th 17.927 Shelby Wilson on Rich J Marelin Monro
9th 18.143 Jessie Ann Chrisman on Famous Shot
N/T 416.927 Kathy Pimentel on Holey Comet
N/T 417.506 Christy Fleener on Rockalishus
N/T 417.506 MELANIE LUARK on Mitey
N/T 417.793 Mekelle Hollingsworth on WW Madilee Wood
N/T 418.426 Keaton Kutschkau on Arizona

                                                                               

$1000 Cash Target Race            
                                                                               
Paying to  8 placings, Jackpot Total = $  2267.50, Rider count = 78         
                                                                               
     1D Time = 0.000, Placings = 47, Pool = $  975.02                       
     2D Time = 0.500, Placings =  9, Pool = $  748.28                       
     3D Time = 1.000, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     4D Time = 2.000, Placings =  2, Pool = $  544.20                       
                     Not Placed = 20                                        
                                                                               

1D Placings
0.002 $1,000.00 Marie Etheredge on Pappas Patch
0.009 Lisa Hagman on JF Tonto Kid
0.020 Kaitlyn Fluckiger on Smooth Gold N Fancy
0.022 Carissa Davis on Huckleberry Bulet
0.023 Alicia Lund on YoureKillinMeMolls
0.027 Shellie Dalton on Rusty
0.038 Skylee Millett on Rapid Diamond Jack
0.049 Suzanne Thompson on Whoopee Girl
0.064 Shawna Bennett on Spice
0.068 Kelly Holmes on HTR French Rite
0.069 Jessica Cloward on Zeus
0.075 Kari Gines on Jake
0.076 Kylee Anderson on Just Making Dust
0.080 Mike Ybarra on Blazin Lil Diva
0.083 Sarah Andrews on Let Sparks Fly
0.085 Travis Nowers on Effort Lass Beauty (Ellie)
0.089 Dawn Hoselton on Jessies Robin Banks



0.095 Chloe Fearn on Famous Streakin Dude
0.103 Lexi James on Rappers last dance
0.104 Jillian Rasmussen on Prefer To Blurr (Gunner)
0.108 Cayla Spencer on Heza A Victory
0.114 Carleen Trapp on Little Dragon Slayer
0.135 Kelly Millard on Backup Valentine
0.197 Wendy Miller on Flame
0.197 Jan Brangle on Wranglin Starlight (Sylvee)
0.214 Riley Spargen on Kings Frenchmman
0.230 Cheyene Esparza on Josie
0.238 Chelsy Bray on Bombshell Betty
0.239 Falyn Nenna on Frosty
0.244 Elaine Atkinson on SD Get To Smoke
0.282 Madison Douglas on Demon Speed
0.290 Keary Stephens on Raisen A Frenchy (Frenchy)
0.342 Peggy Proctor on Paystone
0.357 Dawn Hoselton on Firewater N Twist
0.358 Dagan Allen on Lucas
0.358 Kamlyn Williams on Chaps
0.358 Brooke Deters on Delila
0.369 Kendra McMillan on CSE Royal Derby Dash
0.376 Jodie Stafford on Forrest
0.388 Kaitlyn Snelling on Poppysox Goldseeker
0.395 Ashley Sutton on Lou
0.464 Robin Johnson on Osoloso
0.476 Annie Elison on RVI Wayna Sensation
0.586 Brylee Sutton on Smoke
0.622 Emily Steiner on Ruby
0.644 Skylee Millett on Codys Golden Flash
0.663 Arvis Redding on Spiceygirl (Amy)
0.675 Kelly Holmes on Smokin Lil Tempest
0.793 Lisa Hagman on Fiddlers Bac
0.829 Linda Tibbitts on Docs High Fame
0.848 Jacelyn Krause on Minnie Me Jet
0.958 Marie Etheredge on MRE Hooter Cowtown
3.018 Annie Okleberry on The Noticer

12.420 Maddie Grover on Patches
999999.000 Page Gurney on Cream Pie
999999.000 Errin Hammond on Famous Fullmer (Cinco)
999999.000 0 Maddie Grover on Wild Fire
999999.000 0 Halee Wilson on Wake Up
999999.000 0 Kari Gines on Turbo
999999.000 0 Andrea Newman on War Drums Jagged Edge
999999.000 0 Dee Dee Williams on Dial my world
999999.000 0 Marti Vail on Smokin Hot Leo



999999.000 0 Marti Vail on Lu Lu's Pistol (Lewie)
999999.000 0 Chelsie Jensen on Prieto (pre-a-toe)
999999.000 0 Mandy Rush on Firewater N Ice
999999.000 0 Rooster Clawson on Hold Onto Fame
999999.000 0 Corinna Algerio on BidByTheBell
999999.000 0 Tammy Mott on Golden Halo
999999.000 0 Stephanie Keisel on Joseph Joe
999999.000 0 Keary Stephens on Raise A Special Doc (Doc)
999999.000 0 Brooke Deters on Leah
999999.000 0 Brandee Sessions on Bootleg Babe (Whiskey)
999999.000 0 Jan Brangle on Amber Lena Boonsmal (Holly)
999999.000 0 Colt Dalton on Laddie


	Results

